900503796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Drinks UK Limited		01/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAVAZZA PROFESSIONAL UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	Armstrong Road	
City:	Basingstoke	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG24 8NU	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638848	ALTERRA
Registration Number:	4001229	ALTERRA
Registration Number:	4393258	2
Registration Number:	2646502	FLAVIA
Registration Number:	1846869	FLAVIA
Registration Number:	2168427	FLAVIA
Registration Number:	3870821	FLAVIA CREATION
Registration Number:	3113909	FLAVIA
Registration Number:	3737716	FLAVIA
Registration Number:	4364864	KLIX
Registration Number:	3945706	LOVE THE LEAF
Registration Number:	4394015	NATURAL LOCOMOTION
Registration Number:	4384855	NEVER RUN OUT OF STEAM
Registration Number:	4306349	OFFICE CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	4388852	STEEL HORSE
Registration Number:	4010112	THE BRIGHT TEA CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0895 900503796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: Trademarks@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The Belles Group PC Address Line 1: 337 S. 18th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH-TM-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C Forrest
SIGNATURE:	/lauracforrest/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change - Lavazza Pro UK Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0896



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6649987

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MARS DRINKS UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

LAVAZZA PROFESSIONAL UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 28th January 2019



RECORDED: 06/24/2019



TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0897